TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440937

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Manna Pro Products, LLC | | 08/04/2017 | Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Energizer Brands, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 533 Maryville University Drive | |
| City: | St. Louis | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63141 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2029808 | GOLDEN ENERGIZER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Alicia Grahn Jones **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1060192 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael A. Carson Jr. |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael Carson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/28/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=GOLDEN ENERGIZER - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0701

900418982

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this 4th day of August, 2017, and between Manna Pro Products, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company with a principal place of business in Chesterfield, Missouri ("Assignor") and Energizer Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business in St. Louis, Missouri ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to individually or collectively as the "Party" or "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark GOLDEN ENERGIZER in connection with animal feed additives (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with "animal feed additives for use as a nutritional supplement" in International Class 5 as set forth in Registration No. 2,029,808 (the "Registration");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

Manna Pro Products, LLO

RECORDED: 08/28/2017